

City of San Antonio

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-3	306			
Туре:	Purchase of Services				
			In control:	City Council A Session	
On agenda:	6/11	/2020			
Title:	Ordinance ratifying a contract with Accu-Rite Commercial LLC, dba Accu-Rite Roofing and Construction Services, in the amount of \$54,970.08 for the roof replacement at La Villita Historic Arts Building 9, located at 418 Villita Street. Funding is available from the FY 2020 Deferred Maintenance Program as part of the FY 2020 – FY 2025 Capital Improvement Program. [Ben Gorzell, Chief Financial Officer; Troy Elliott, Deputy Chief Financial Officer, Finance]				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Change Orders & Invoice - Accu-Rite Roofing, 2. Bid Response, Accu-Rite Commercial LLC, 3. Final Bid Tab, 4. Draft Ordinance, 5. Ordinance 2020-06-11-0393				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Actio	on	Result
6/11/2020	1	City Council A Session	app	roved	Pass
DEPARTMEN	I T: Fi	nance			

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR: Troy Elliott

COUNCIL DISTRICTS IMPACTED: Citywide

SUBJECT:

Ratification of Roof Replacement at La Villita Historic Arts

SUMMARY:

This ordinance authorizes ratification of a contract with Accu-Rite Commercial LLC dba Accu-Rite Roofing and Construction Services for materials and installation services rendered and completed in March 2020 in the amount of \$54,970.08 for the installation of a 24 gauge prefinished standing seam metal roof at La Villita Historic Arts, Building 9, for the Building and Equipment Services Department. Funding is available from the FY 2020 Deferred Maintenance Program as part of the FY 2020 - FY 2025 Capital Improvement Program.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Submitted for Council consideration and action is an invoice submitted by Accu-Rite Commercial LLC dba Accu-Rite Roofing and Construction Services (Accu-Rite) for the installation of a 24 gauge prefinished

standing seam metal roof located at La Villita Historic Arts, 418 Villita, Building 9 in the amount of \$54,970.08. The final invoice was approved by the Building and Equipment Services Department (BESD) in April 2020.

The roof at La Villita Historic Arts, Building 9 has exceeded its useful life and required replacement due to water leaks that also damaged the interior floors of the building. In January 2020, the City of San Antonio issued a Request for Price Quote (RFPQ) for the roof replacement and installation of a 24 gauge prefinished standing seam metal roof located at La Villita Historic Arts. Three bids were received and the low responsive bid was submitted by Accu-Rite in the amount of \$49,938.08. Since the bid response was under the formal threshold of \$50,000.00, contract award was made informally to Accu-Rite. Due to unforeseen conditions, BESD approved two change orders totaling \$5,032.00 which increased the total contract cost to \$54,970.08. These two change orders resulted in the total contract value exceeding the formal contract threshold and therefore required ratification by City Council. The total cost of the project, inclusive of change orders, is substantially less than the next low bidder in the amount of \$96,200.00.

ISSUE:

This ordinance authorizes ratification of a contract with Accu-Rite for materials and installation services rendered and completed in March 2020 in the amount of \$54,970.08 for the roof replacement and installation of a 24 gauge prefinished standing seam metal roof located at La Villita Historic Arts, 418 Villita, Building 9.

This contract was issued as an informal procurement and is exempt from the Small Business Economic Development Advocacy (SBEDA), Local Preference Program and the Veteran-Owned Small Business Preference Program Programs.

ALTERNATIVES:

Should the roof replacement not have been performed, the services provided to patrons at La Villita would have been adversely affected and the roof and building interior would have been vulnerable to further damage and more extensive repairs.

FISCAL IMPACT:

This ordinance authorizes ratification for a contract with Accu-Rite Commercial LLC dba Accu-Rite Roofing and Construction Services to replace and install a 24 gauge prefinished standing seam metal roof located at La Villita Historic Arts, Building 9 in the amount of \$54,970.08. Funding is available from the FY 2020 Deferred Maintenance Program as part of the FY 2020 - FY 2025 Capital Improvement Program.

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends ratification of this contract with Accu-Rite Commercial LLC dba Accu-Rite Roofing and Construction Services in the amount of \$54,970.08 to provide replacement and installation of a 24 gauge prefinished standing seam metal roof located at La Villita Historic Arts, Building 9.

This contract was procured on the basis of an informal low bid and a Contracts Disclosure Form is not required.